)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:45:01 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1001 General Bill, By Hayes and Giese
Similar (H 4557)
A Bill to amend Section 44-95-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to places where smoking is prohibited
under the Clean Indoor Air Act of 1990, so as to provide that local school district boards are not prohibited from making school

district facilities smoke free; to provide an exception for governmental entities that had a nonsmoking policy in effect in
governmental buildings before August 1, 1990; and to designate the provisions of the Clean Indoor Air Act as Chapter 95, Title
44 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976.

01/11/94
01/11/94
04/07/94
04/12/94
04/12/94
04/13/94
04/14/94
04/14/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-63

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-63

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-14

Amended SJ-28

Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and sent to House SJ-26

Introduced and read first time HJ-21

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-21

Page 1 of 1



