April 25, 2024, 03:08:22 am

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

## S 1001 General Bill, By Hayes and Giese

## Similar (H 4557)

A Bill to amend Section 44-95-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to places where smoking is prohibited under the Clean Indoor Air Act of 1990, so as to provide that local school district boards are not prohibited from making school district facilities smoke free; to provide an exception for governmental entities that had a nonsmoking policy in effect in governmental buildings before August 1, 1990; and to designate the provisions of the Clean Indoor Air Act as Chapter 95, Title 44 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976.

01/11/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-63
01/11/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-63
04/07/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-14
04/12/94	Senate	Amended SJ-28
04/12/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
04/13/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-26
04/14/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-21
04/14/94	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-21